Profit before tax   13,109   (2,320)   10,789   28,462   (4,131)   24,331

Tax expense   4   -   4   (4,796)   (4,796)

Net profit for the period   13,113   (2,320)   10,793   23,666   (4,131)   19,535

Profit for the period attributable

 to owners of the Company   13,113   (2,320)   10,793   23,666   (4,131)   19,535

Basic earnings per share attributable to

owner of the Company (sen)   3.96   3.26   7.14   5.90

Three months ended 30 June 2017 Current year to-date ended 30 June 2017

Previously

stated

Effects of

adoption Restated

Previously

stated

Effects of

adoption Restated

Company No : 515119-U

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

 10

(iv) Reconciliation of comprehensive income for the quarter and period ended 30 June 2017

(v) Reconciliation of equity and material adjustments to statement of financial position

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 January 2017

 Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fair value reserve   20   (20)   -
Retained earnings 472,662   20   472,682

Reconciliation of equity as at 30 June 2017

 Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fair value reserve   146   (146)   -
Retained earnings 492,071   146   492,217

Reconciliation of equity as at 31 December 2017

 Previously
stated

Effects of
adoption

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Fair value reserve   114   (114)   -
Retained earnings 496,702   (10,090)   486,612

Three months

ended

Current year

to-date

ended

Note 30.6.2017 30.6.2017

RM’000 RM’000

Total comprehensive income previously reported   13,085   23,890

Add/(Less): Adjustments upon adoption of MFRS 9

and MFRS 15

- Change in revenue recognition   (2,295)   (4,277)

- Change of measurement basis for other

  investments 2.1.1(i)   -   -

Total comprehensive income, restated   10,790   19,613

Company No : 515119-U

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

 11